Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	4			
Name				Execution Date	
James Word				05/13/2005	
Nicolas B. Cobb				05/13/2005	
Yuri Granik				05/13/2005	
	Y DATA				
Name:	Montor Gran	hine Cor	moration		
Name: Street Address:		Mentor Graphics Corporation 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road			
City:		Wilsonville			
State/Country:		OREGON			
Postal Code:		97070-7777			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11066597			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Eax Number:	(206)22	4 0770			
Fax Number:(206)224-0779Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (206)682-8100					
Email:	l: efiling@cojk.com				
	prrespondent Name: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.				
Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	Seattle,	WASHI	NGTON 98101-2347		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rodney C. Tullett		
		1L			
Total Attachments:					
source=24289 Assi					
source=24289 Assig	gnment1#page2.	tif			

500034962

source=24289 Assignment1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Word, residing at 10943 SW Adele Drive, Portland, Oregon 97225; Nicolas B. Cobb, residing at 1496 Flamingo Way, Sunnyvale, California 94087; and Yuri Granik, residing at 554 Driscoll Place, Palo Alto, California 94306 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LONG RANGE CORRECTIONS IN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT LAYOUT DESIGNS, Application No. 11/066,597, filed on February 24, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-7777 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

of <u>May</u>, 2005. (city), <u>CA</u> (state), this <u>13</u>th day

-1-

James Word

F) Whieler Witness: U

Witness:

MEGC\24289121 DOC

********** Executed at <u>San Jase</u> (city), <u>C/4</u> (state), this <u>L3</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005

Nicolas B. Cobb

Witness: File Schulf

****** ***** *****

MEGC\24289121 DOC

Executed at <u>Seven as (city)</u>, <u>CA</u> (state), this <u>13</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2005.

he las Yuri Granik

Witness: Julia Hildeeler Witness: Jella Johny

RCT:pt

MEGC\24289121 DOC

-3-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of SS County of Santa Clara On <u>5-13-05</u> before me, LindA L. Wheeler, Notary Public, personally appeared Juri Granik James Word + Micolas $\frac{1}{100}$ personally known to me – or – $\frac{1}{100}$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

theler Signature: Whee ler Printed Name: LinkbA My Commission expires on: _____31-05

PATENT

REEL: 016113 FRAME: 0490

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT:

Title or Type of Document:	ign neuts
Document Date: <u>3-13-05</u>	Number of Pages: <u>3</u>
Signers other than named above:	

RECORDED: 06/09/2005